## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATI

05-03-2000



tents Only

1.	e record the attached original docume Name of conveying party(ies):	4.10.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	GAH Anlagentechnik AG  onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Rototherm GmbH Waldhofer Strasse 102 69123 Heidelberg Germany			
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>✓ Merger</li> <li>✓ Security Agreement</li> <li>✓ Change of Name</li> <li>✓ Other</li> <li>Execution Date: September 7, 199</li> </ul>	<u>09</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  No  No			
4.	Application No	Patent No	o. <u>4,815,523</u>			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes \Boxed No \Boxed					
`						
5. corres	Name and address of party to who spondence concerning document should be m	om	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1			
i	pondence	om	involved:			
corres	concerning document should be more concerning document should be more charles B. Elderkin ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	om	involved:			
corres	concerning document should be much charles B. Elderkin  ALSTON & BIRD LLP  P. O. Drawer 34009	om	involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to			
corres	concerning document should be much charles B. Elderkin ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	om	involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 16-0605			
2/2000 ; 0:581 9.	Charles B. Elderkin ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009  JSHOBAZZ 00000232 4815526 40.00 (F)	DO NOT USE TH	involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 16-0605  HIS SPACE  information is true and correct and any attached copy			
2/2000 ; 2:581 9. is a tri	Charles B. Elderkin ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009  Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and the	DO NOT USE TH	involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 16-0605  HIS SPACE			

CLT01/4419333v1

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
aark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

Under the Par

OF K REGULCTION ACT OF 1993,	no persons are required to re	espond to a collection of information	on unless it displays a valid OMB control number.	
ASSIC	NMENT OF PA	TENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I, Johan	nes Jürgen A	Albus,GAH Anla AG, lega	spokesman of gentechnikhereinafter l successor of Kraftanl provement in	lagen
No. 4 815 523		h 28, 1989 ; and v	vhereas, I am now the sole	
-				
of				
nereinafter referred to	as "assignee" whose	e post office address is _		
Waldhofer Stra	Be 102, 69123	Heidelberg		
City of <u>Ger</u>	many	, and State of Fede	eral Republic of Germany	
is desirous of acquir	ng the entire right, ti	itle and interest in the sar	ne;	
Now, therefore, in co	onsideration of the su	ım of <u>1</u> dollars (	\$ <u>one</u> ), the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, an	d other good and valu	uable consideration, I, th	e patentee, by these presents	
do sell, assign and tr	ansfer unto said assig	gnee the entire right, title	and interest in and to the said	
Patent aforesaid; th	e same to be held	and enjoyed by the said	assignee for his own use and	
behoof, and for his	legal representatives	and assigns, to the full	end of the term for which said	
Patent is granted,	as fully and entirely	y as the same would h	ave been held by me had this	
assignment and sale	not been made.			
Executed this		day of Septeml	per <sub>.19</sub> 99 .	
atHeidelbe				
at		- Clin	(Signature)	e
State of	CC.	• •	· <b>v</b>	
•				

Burden Hour Statement This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 2023 (DD 1807 SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000** 

Tzschaschel, Notariatsd;

Notariat 2 Heidelberg (Notary Public)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0034**